



down the "Forms and Information" section. Alternatively, contact the LOCKHEED MARTIN Procurement Representative for an electronic copy. I'm "y I'



## 5. TAXES

- (a) If this Contract contains Work to be shipped to a LOCKHEED MARTIN Texas facility or taxable services to be performed in the state of Texas, the state of Texas exemption certificate for sales and use tax no. 15218936324 or Texas sales tax resale certificate no. 15218936324 prevail unless otherwise specified. LOCKHEED MARTIN will be responsible for the payment of any Texas sales and use tax applicable to this purchase.
- (b) If this Contract contains Work to be shipped to a LOCKHEED MARTIN Georgia facility or taxable services to be performed in the state of Georgia, the state of Georgia direct payment exemption certificate for sales, excise, and use tax no. 033-79-597-92-6 prevail unless otherwise specified. LOCKHEED MARTIN will be responsible for the payment of any Georgia sales and use tax applicable to this purchase.
- (c) If this Contract contains Work to be shipped to a LOCKHEED MARTIN California facility or taxable services to be performed in the state of California, the state of California direct payment exemption certificate for sales, excise, and use tax no. SZ OHC 99901399 prevail unless otherwise specified. LOCKHEED MARTIN will be responsible for the payment of any California sales and use tax applicable to this purchase.

## 6. FOREIGN OBJECT DAMAGE

If, during the performance of this Contract SELLER or SELLER's employees, subcontractors or agents enter onto LOCKHEED MARTIN's premises, they may each be required to review information on the FOD prevention program and acknowledge by their respective signatures that they have done so before being allowed to enter FOD awareness areas. In addition, access to FOD Control or Critical areas at the Marietta site requires instructor lead FOD certification. Guidance on the instructor led training process as well as other FOD information for all sites is included in the FOD prevention program information which can be viewed at <a href="http://www.lockheedmartin.com/us/aeronautics/materialmanagement.html">http://www.lockheedmartin.com/us/aeronautics/materialmanagement.html</a> under pull-down menu "Terms & Conditions," subheading "FOD." Alternatively, contact LOCKHEED MARTIN's Procurement Representative for an electronic copy.

## 7. INVOICING INSTRUCTIONS

In addv



## 8. SUPPLIER COLLABORATION

If this Contract (i) has the text "CONTRACT ISSUED THROUGH SAP" indicating it was processed using LOCKHEED MARTIN's SAP purchasing systems, and (ii) SELLER has been on-boarded and formally notified by LOCKHEED MARTIN as being capable of using LOCKHEED MARTIN's collaboration tools, then SELLER shall maintain current company information, Contract acknowledgments, delivery status and shipment of product using LOCKHEED MARTIN's online collaboration tools, Procure-to-Pay ("P2P"), Supply Network Collaboration ("SNC") and Transportation Management System ("TMS").

**9. SUPPLIER REPORTING** (Applies only if the Contract does **not** contain a Supplier Data Requirements List ("SDRL") requirement for such status)

(a)